COMMITTEE ON

ENERGY AND COMMERCE MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND THE INTERNET

> MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS

> > COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON INSULAR AFFAIRS, OCEANS AND WILDLIFE

> MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATIONAL PARKS, FORESTS, AND PUBLIC LANDS

ASSISTANT MAJORITY WHIP

Мемвек, CONGRESSIONAL BLACK CAUCUS

MEMBER, CONGRESSIONAL CAUCUS FOR Women's Issues

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515-5501

April 3, 2009

PLEASE RESPOND TO:

WASHINGTON OFFICE

1510 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 {202} 225-1790 FAX (202) 225-5517

DISTRICT OFFICES

SUNSHINE MALL SPACE #204-205 #1 ESTATE CANE FREDERIKSTED, VI 00840 P.O. Box 5980 C'STED, ST. CROIX, VI 00823 (340) 778-5900 Fax (340) 778-5111

SUITE No. 207 NISKY CENTER, 2ND FLOOR St. Thomas, Virgin Islands 00802 (340) 774-4408 Fax (340) 774-8033

> #109 CONTANT-ENIGHED CRUZ BAY, St. JOHN U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS 00831 (340) 776-1212

To whom it may concern:

I am requesting funding for the replacement and modernization of the Government of the Virgin Islands emergency communications system, in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the Government of the V.I. Police Department located at 8172 Sub Base-Suite 3 St. Thomas VI 00802. The funding would be used allow the Government of the V.I. overhaul its 911 Emergency Communications System. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely yours,

COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND THE INTERNET

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS

COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON INSULAR AFFAIRS, OCEANS AND WILDLIFE

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATIONAL PARKS, FORESTS, AND PUBLIC LANDS

ASSISTANT MAJORITY WHIP

Мемвек,

CONGRESSIONAL BLACK CAUCUS

Member, Congressional Caucus for Women's Issues

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515-5501

April 3, 2009

PLEASE RESPOND TO:

WASHINGTON OFFICE

☐ 1510 Longworth House Office Building Washington, DC 20515 (202) 225–1790 FAX (202) 225–5517

DISTRICT OFFICES

SUNSHINE MALL SPACE #204-205 #1 ESTATE CANE FREDERIKSTED, VI 00840 P.O. BOX 5980 C'STED, ST. CROIX, VI 00823 (340) 778-5900 FAX (340) 778-5111

SUITE NO. 207 NISKY CENTER, 2ND FLOOR ST. THOMAS, VIRGIN ISLANDS 00802 (340) 774-4408 FAX (340) 774-8033

> #109 CONTANT-ENIGHED CRUZ BAY, ST. JOHN U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS 00831 (340) 776–1212

To whom it may concern:

I am requesting funding for <u>training to increase the number of minorities in biomedical careers</u>, in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive this funding is <u>the PSTP at Temple University School of Medicine in Philadelphia</u>, PA 19140. The funding <u>will be used to continue the program</u>. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely yours,

DONNA M. CHRISTENSEN

DELEGATE, VIRGIN ISLANDS

COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND THE INTERNET

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS

COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON INSULAR AFFAIRS, OCEANS AND WILDLIFE

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATIONAL PARKS, FORESTS, AND PUBLIC LANDS

ASSISTANT MAJORITY WHIP

Member, Congressional Black Caucus

MEMBER, CONGRESSIONAL CAUCUS FOR WOMEN'S ISSUES

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, **DC** 20515-5501

April 3, 2009

PLEASE RESPOND To:

WASHINGTON OFFICE

☐ 1510 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING
WASHINGTON, DC 20515
(202) 225–1790
FAX (202) 225–5517

DISTRICT OFFICES

П

SUNSHINE MALL SPACE #204-205 #1 ESTATE CANE FREDERIKSTED, VI 00840 P.O. BOX 5980 C'STED, ST. CROIX, VI 00823 (340) 778-5900 FAX (340) 778-5111

SUITE NO. 207 NISKY CENTER, 2ND FLOOR St. THOMAS, VIRGIN ISLANDS 00802 (340) 774-4408 FAX (340) 774-8033

> #109 CONTANT-ENIGHED CRUZ BAY, ST. JOHN U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS 00831 (340) 776-1212

To whom it may concern:

I am requesting funding for an Emergency Medical Services Administrative and Clinical Health Center building construction grant, in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the U.S. Virgin Islands Department of Health, located at 48 Sugar Estate St. Thomas, VI 00802. The funding would be used for Construction of a 90,000 square ft Administrative and Clinical Health Center on St. Thomas. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely yours,

COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND THE INTERNET

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS

COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON INSULAR AFFAIRS, OCEANS AND WILDLIFE

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATIONAL PARKS, FORESTS, AND PUBLIC LANDS

ASSISTANT MAJORITY WHIP

Member, Congressional Black Caucus

Member, Congressional Caucus for Women's Issues

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515-5501

PLEASE RESPOND TO: WASHINGTON OFFICE

☐ 1510 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING
WASHINGTON, DC 20515
(202) 225-1790
FAX (202) 225-5517

DISTRICT OFFICES

SUNSHINE MALL SPACE #204-205 #1 ESTATE CANE FREDERIKSTED, VI 00840 P.O. BOX 5980 C'STED, ST. CROIX, VI 00823 (340) 778-5900 FAX (340) 778-5111

Suite No. 207 Nisky Center, 2nd Floor St. Thomas, Virgin Islands 00802 (340) 774–4408 Fax (340) 774–8033

#109 Contant-Enighed Cruz Bay, St. John U.S. Virgin Islands 00831 (340) 776–1212

April 3, 2009

To whom it may concern:

I am requesting funding for the Eldra Schulterbrandt Long-Term Care Facility Renovation grant, located at 48 Sugar Estate St. Thomas, VI 00802. The funding would be used for the Construction of a 10,038 square foot state-of-the-art (32 bed) Mental Health Residential Facility, in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the U.S. Virgin Islands Department of Health. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Since ely yours,

COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND THE INTERNET

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS

COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON INSULAR AFFAIRS, OCEANS AND WILDLIFE

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATIONAL PARKS, FORESTS, AND PUBLIC LANDS

ASSISTANT MAJORITY WHIP

Member, Congressional Black Caucus

Member, Congressional Caucus for Women's Issues

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, **BC** 20515–5501

April 3, 2009

PLEASE RESPOND TO:

WASHINGTON OFFICE

1510 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING
WASHINGTON, DC 20515
(202) 225-1790
FAX (202) 225-5517

DISTRICT OFFICES

SUNSHINE MALL SPACE #204-205 #1 ESTATE CANE FREDERIKSTED, VI 00840 P.O. BOX 5980 C'STED, ST. CROIX, VI 00823 (340) 778-5900 FAX (340) 778-5111

Suite No. 207 Nisky Center, 2no Floor St. Thomas, Virgin Islands 00802 (340) 774–4408 FAX (340) 774–8033

> #109 CONTANT-ENIGHED CRUZ BAY, ST. JOHN U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS 00831 (340) 776-1212

To whom it may concern:

I am requesting funding for the 2020 Virgin Islands: A Project to Provide Free Glaucoma/Vision Screenings in the Virgin Islands, in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the Friends of the Congressional Glaucoma Caucus Foundation located at 193 Marcus Avenue Suite 111 Lake Success, NY 11042. The funding would be used to continue and expand the Glaucoma screening project initiated in the Virgin Islands in 2003 to provide for follow-up and treatment for all glaucoma suspects uncovered. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely Jours,

DONNA M. CHRISTENSEN Delegate, Virgin Islands

COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND THE INTERNET

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS

COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON INSULAR AFFAIRS, OCEANS AND WILDLIFE

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATIONAL PARKS, FORESTS, AND PUBLIC LANDS

ASSISTANT MAJORITY WHIP

Member, Congressional Black Caucus

MEMBER, CONGRESSIONAL CAUCUS FOR WOMEN'S ISSUES

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515-5501

April 3, 2009

PLEASE RESPOND TO:

WASHINGTON OFFICE

1510 Longworth House Office Building Washington, DC 20515 (202) 225–1790 FAX (202) 225–5517

DISTRICT OFFICES

SUNSHINE MALL SPACE #204-205 #1 ESTATE CANE FREDERIKSTED, VI 00840 P.O. BOX 5980 C'STED, ST. CROIX, VI 00823 (340) 778-5900 FAX (340) 778-5111

SUITE NO. 207 NISKY CENTER, 2ND FLOOR ST. THOMAS, VIRGIN ISLANDS 00802 (340) 774-408 FAX (340) 774-8033

> #109 CONTANT-ENIGHED CRUZ BAY, ST. JOHN U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS 00831 (340) 776-1212

To whom it may concern:

I am requesting funding for <u>nursing home and homecare services in the U.S. Virgin Islands</u>, in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive this funding is <u>the Sea View Nursing and Rehabilitation Facility</u>, located at 7500 Bolongo Bay St. Thomas, VI <u>00802</u>. The funding <u>will be used to expand operations to serve the critical needs of youth with serious emotional and behavioral disorders</u>. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely yours,

COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND THE INTERNET

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS

COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON INSULAR AFFAIRS, OCEANS AND WILDLIFE

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATIONAL PARKS, FORESTS, AND PUBLIC LANDS

ASSISTANT MAJORITY WHIP

MEMBER, CONGRESSIONAL BLACK CAUCUS

MEMBER, CONGRESSIONAL CAUCUS FOR WOMEN'S ISSUES

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515-5501

April 3, 2009

PLEASE RESPOND TO:

WASHINGTON OFFICE

1510 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING
WASHINGTON, DC 20515
(202) 225–1790
FAX (202) 225–5517

П

DISTRICT OFFICES

SUNSHINE MALL SPACE #204-205 #1 ESTATE CANE FREDERIKSTED, VI 00840 P.O. BOX 5980 C'STED, ST. CROIX, VI 00823 (340) 778-5900 FAX (340) 778-5111

SUITE NO. 207 NISKY CENTER, 2ND FLOOR ST. THOMAS, VIRGIN ISLANDS 00802 (340) 774–4408 FAX (340) 774–8033

> #109 CONTANT-ENIGHED CRUZ BAY, ST. JOHN U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS 00831 (340) 776-1212

To whom it may concern:

I am requesting funding to acquire the Alexander Hamilton Property at Estate Grange on St. Croix, in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the Government of the Virgin Islands 21-22 Kongens Gade, St. Thomas, VI 00802. The funding will be used to acquire and protect the 115-acre Estate Grange boyhood home of founding father Alexander Hamilton from outside development. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely yours

COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND THE INTERNET

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS

COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON INSULAR AFFAIRS, OCEANS AND WILDLIFE

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATIONAL PARKS, FORESTS, AND PUBLIC LANDS

ASSISTANT MAJORITY WHIP

Member, Congressional Black Caucus

MEMBER, CONGRESSIONAL CAUCUS FOR WOMEN'S ISSUES

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, **DC** 20515-5501

April 3, 2009

PLEASE RESPOND TO:

WASHINGTON OFFICE

1510 Longworth House Office Building Washington, DC 20515 (202) 225–1790 FAX (202) 225–5517

DISTRICT OFFICES

SUNSHINE MALL SPACE #204-205 #1 ESTATE CANE FREDERIKSTED, VI 00840 P.O. BOX 5980 C'STED, ST. CROIX, VI 00823 (340) 778-5900 FAX (340) 778-5111

SUITE NO. 207 NISKY CENTER, 2ND FLOOR ST. THOMAS, VIRGIN ISLANDS 00802 (340) 774–4408 FAX (340) 774–8033

> #109 CONTANT-ENIGHED CRUZ BAY, ST. JOHN U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS 00831 (340) 776–1212

To whom it may concern:

I am requesting funding for Critical Wastewater System Repairs in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the Government of the Virgin Islands, located at #1 LaGrange Princesse, Suite BLl Christiansted, VI 00820. The funding would be used for Wastewater system repairs, replacements, and improvements needed to comply with the Clean Water Act (CWA) and a CWA Amended Consent Decree. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely yours,

DONNA M. CHRISTENSEN Delegate, Virgin Islands

COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND THE INTERNET

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS

COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON INSULAR AFFAIRS, OCEANS AND WILDLIFE

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATIONAL PARKS, FORESTS, AND PUBLIC LANDS

ASSISTANT MAJORITY WHIP

MEMBER, CONGRESSIONAL BLACK CAUCUS

MEMBER, CONGRESSIONAL CAUCUS FOR WOMEN'S ISSUES

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515-5501

PLEASE RESPOND TO:

1510 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING
WASHINGTON, DC 20515
(202) 225–1790
FAX (202) 225–5517

DISTRICT OFFICES

SUNSHINE MALL SPACE #204-205 #1 ESTATE CANE FREDERIKSTED, VI 00840 P.O. BOX 5980 C'STED, ST. CROIX, VI 00823 (340) 778-5900 FAX (340) 778-5111

Suite No. 207 Nisky Center, 2nd Floor St. Thomas, Virgin Islands 00802 (340) 774–4408 Fax (340) 774–8033

#109 CONTANT-ENIGHED CRUZ BAY, ST. JOHN U.S. Virgin Islands 00831 (340) 776-1212

April 3, 2009

To whom it may concern:

I am requesting funding to defray the cost of compliance with EPA

Administrative Orders governing the Bovoni and Anguilla Landfills in the Virgin

Islands, in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the

Government of the Virgin Islands, located at #1 La Grande Princesse, Suite BLI

Christiansted, VI 00820. The funding would be used for development of solid waste

bin sites, recycling, and used oil collection programs. I certify that neither I nor my
spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely Jours

COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND THE INTERNET

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS

COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON INSULAR AFFAIRS, OCEANS AND WILDLIFE

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATIONAL PARKS, FORESTS, AND PUBLIC LANDS

ASSISTANT MAJORITY WHIP

MEMBER, CONGRESSIONAL BLACK CAUCUS

Member, Congressional Caucus for Women's Issues

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515-5501

April 3, 2009

PLEASE RESPOND TO:

WASHINGTON OFFICE

1510 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING
WASHINGTON, DC 20515
(202) 225–1790
FAX (202) 225–5517

DISTRICT OFFICES

SUNSHINE MALL SPACE #204-205 #1 ESTATE CANE FREDERIKSTED, VI 00840 P.O. BOX 5980 C'STED, ST. CROIX, VI 00823 (340) 778-5900 FAX (340) 778-5111

SUITE NO. 207 NISKY CENTER, 2ND FLOOR ST. THOMAS, VIRGIN ISLANDS 00802 (340) 774–4408 FAX (340) 774–8033

> #109 CONTANT-ENIGHED CRUZ BAY, ST. JOHN U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS 00831 (340) 776–1212

To whom it may concern:

I am requesting funding for Solid Waste Landfills Improvements and Compliance in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the Government of the Virgin Islands, located at #1 La Grande Princesse, Suite BLI Christiansted, VI 00820. The funding would be used for Capital infrastructure projects needed in for the solid waste landfills in the Virgin Islands to be operated and maintained in compliance with federal environmental laws and EPA regulations and orders. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely yours.

COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND THE INTERNET

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS

COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON INSULAR AFFAIRS, OCEANS AND WILDLIFE

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATIONAL PARKS, FORESTS, AND PUBLIC LANDS

ASSISTANT MAJORITY WHIP

Member, Congressional Black Caucus

Member, Congressional Caucus for Women's Issues

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515-5501

PLEASE RESPOND To:

WASHINGTON OFFICE

1510 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING
WASHINGTON, DC 20515
(202) 225–1790
FAX (202) 225–5517

DISTRICT OFFICES

SUNSHINE MALL SPACE #204-205 #1 ESTATE CANE FREDERIKSTEO, VI 00840 P.O. BOX 5980 C'STED, ST. CROIX, VI 00823 (340) 778-5900 FAX (340) 778-5111

Suite No. 207 Nisky Center, 2nd Floor St. Thomas, Virgin Islands 00802 (340) 774–4408 Fax (340) 774–8033

#109 CONTANT-ENIGHED CRUZ BAY, ST. JOHN U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS 00831 (340) 776–1212

April 3, 2009

To whom it may concern:

I am requesting funding to acquire Critical Land at Maho Bay, St. John in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the National Park Service, located at the Department of Interior Washington, DC 20240. The funding would be used to acquire the final phase of the 207-acre Estate Maho Bay property at Virgin Islands National Park. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely yours

COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND THE INTERNET

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS

COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON INSULAR AFFAIRS, OCEANS AND WILDLIFE

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATIONAL PARKS, FORESTS, AND PUBLIC LANDS

ASSISTANT MAJORITY WHIP

MEMBER, CONGRESSIONAL BLACK CAUCUS

MEMBER, CONGRESSIONAL CAUCUS FOR WOMEN'S ISSUES

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515-5501

PLEASE RESPOND TO:

WASHINGTON OFFICE

1510 Longworth House Office Building Washington, DC 20515 (202) 225–1790 FAX (202) 225–5517

DISTRICT OFFICES

SUNSHINE MALL SPACE #204-205 #1 ESTATE CANE FREDERIKSTED, VI 00840 P.O. BOX 5980 C'STED, ST. CROIX, VI 00823 (340) 778-5900 FAX (340) 778-5111

Suite No. 207 Nisky Center, 2no Floor St. Thomas, Virgin Islands 00802 (340) 774–4408 Fax (340) 774–8033

> #109 CONTANT-ENIGHED CRUZ BAY, ST. JOHN U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS 00831 (340) 776–1212

April 3, 2009

To whom it may concern:

I am requesting funding to acquire Critical Land at Hawksnet Bay, St. John in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the National Park Service, located at the Department of Interior Washington, DC 20240. The funding would be used to acquire the last remaining private inholding on Little Hawksnet Bay. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely yours,

COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND THE INTERNET

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS

COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON INSULAR AFFAIRS, OCEANS AND WILDLIFE

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATIONAL PARKS, FORESTS, AND PUBLIC LANDS

ASSISTANT MAJORITY WHIP

Member, Congressional Black Caucus

MEMBER, CONGRESSIONAL CAUCUS FOR WOMEN'S ISSUES

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, **DC** 20515-5501

April 3, 2009

PLEASE RESPOND TO:

WASHINGTON OFFICE

1510 Longworth House Office Building
Washington, DC 20515
{202} 225–1790
FAX (202) 225–5517

DISTRICT OFFICES

 \Box

SUNSHINE MALL SPACE #204-205 #1 ESTATE CANE FREDERIKSTED, VI 00840 P.O. BOX 5980 C'STED, ST. CROIX, VI 00823 (340) 778-5900 FAX (340) 778-5111

SUITE NO. 207 NISKY CENTER, 2ND FLOOR ST. THOMAS, VIRGIN ISLANDS 00802 (340) 774–4408 FAX (340) 774–8033

> #109 CONTANT-ENIGHED CRUZ BAY, ST, JOHN U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS 00831 (340) 776-1212

To whom it may concern:

I am requesting funding for the Storm-Water Drainage Improvements Project at Charles Harwood Health Complex, in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the Government of the V.L/Department of Health located at 48 Sugar Estate St. Thomas, VI 00802. The funding would be used to incorporate the costs of designing, testing and constructing an efficient water drainage system for the Charles Harwood Health Complex, a 91,000 square foot medical facility that also serves as the St. Croix Incident Command Post and Emergency Operations Center. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely yours,

Dopna M. Christensen

COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND THE INTERNET

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS

COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON INSULAR AFFAIRS, OCEANS AND WILDLIFE

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATIONAL PARKS, FORESTS, AND PUBLIC LANDS

ASSISTANT MAJORITY WHIP

Member, Congressional Black Caucus

MEMBER, CONGRESSIONAL CAUCUS FOR WOMEN'S ISSUES

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, **DC** 20515-5501

April 3, 2009

PLEASE RESPOND TO:

WASHINGTON OFFICE

1510 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING
WASHINGTON, DC 20515
(202) 225–1790
FAX (202) 225–5517

DISTRICT OFFICES

SUNSHINE MALL SPACE #204–205 #1 ESTATE CANE FREDERIKSTED, VI 00840 P.O. BOX 5980 C'STED, ST. CROIX, VI 00823 (340) 778–5900 FAX (340) 778–5111

Suite No. 207 Nisky Center, 2nd Floor St. Thomas, Virgin Islands 00802 (340) 774–4408 Fax (340) 774–8033

 \Box

#109 CONTANT-ENIGHED CRUZ BAY, ST. JOHN U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS 00831 (340) 776–1212

To whom it may concern:

I am requesting funding for the Creque Dam Restoration Project, in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the Government of the V.L/Department of Agriculture located at Estate Lower Love, Kingshill St. Croix, VI 00805. The funding would be used to facilitate the restoration of the Creque Dam, once an essential element of the town of Fredriksted-are watershed protection plan. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely yours,

Donna M. Christensen

DONNA M. CHRISTENSEN

DELEGATE, VIRGIN ISLANDS

COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND THE INTERNET

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS

COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON INSULAR AFFAIRS, OCEANS AND WILDLIFE

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATIONAL PARKS, FORESTS, AND PUBLIC LANDS

ASSISTANT MAJORITY WHIP

MEMBER, CONGRESSIONAL BLACK CAUCUS

MEMBER, CONGRESSIONAL CAUCUS FOR

Women's Issues

To whom it may concern:

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, **DC** 20515–5501

April 3, 2009

PLEASE RESPOND TO:

WASHINGTON OFFICE

1510 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING
WASHINGTON, DC 20515
(202) 225–1790
FAX (202) 225–5517

DISTRICT OFFICES

SUNSHINE MALL SPACE #204-205 #1 ESTATE CANE FREDERIKSTED, VI 00840 P.O. BOX 5980 C'STED, ST. CROIX, VI 00823 (340) 778-5900 FAX (340) 778-5111

SUITE NO. 207 NISKY CENTER, 2ND FLOOR ST. THOMAS, VIRGIN ISLANDS 00802 (340) 774-4408 FAX (340) 774-8033

#109 Contant-Enighed Cruz Bay, St. John U.S. Virgin Islands 00831 (340) 776-1212

I am requesting funding for the Wastewater Collection System Project, St. Croix and St.Thomas in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the Government of the V.I. Department of Public Works located at #8 Sub Base St. Thomas VI 00802. The funding would be used for the construction of a new collection system sewer lines that will connect existing (as well as new) sewage sources to the Territorial wastewater system. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely yours,

COMMITTEE ON **ENERGY AND COMMERCE**

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND THE INTERNET

> MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS

> > COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON INSULAR AFFAIRS, OCEANS AND WILDLIFE

> MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATIONAL PARKS, FORESTS, AND PUBLIC LANDS

ASSISTANT MAJORITY WHIP

MEMBER, CONGRESSIONAL BLACK CAUCUS

MEMBER, CONGRESSIONAL CAUCUS FOR WOMEN'S ISSUES

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515-5501

April 3, 2009

PLEASE RESPOND TO:

WASHINGTON OFFICE

1510 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-1790 Fax (202) 225-5517

DISTRICT OFFICES

SUNSHINE MALL SPACE #204-205 #1 ESTATE CANE FREDERIKSTED, VI 00840 P.O. Box 5980 C'STED, ST. CROIX, VI 00823 (340) 778-5900 FAX (340) 778-5111

SUITE No. 207 NISKY CENTER, 2ND FLOOR St. Thomas, Virgin Islands 00802 (340) 774-4408 FAX (340) 774-8033

> #109 CONTANT-ENIGHED CRUZ BAY, St. JOHN U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS 00831 (340) 776-1212

To whom it may concern:

I am requesting funding for Wastewater Reclamation Project, St. Croix, in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the Government of the V.I/Department of Public Works located at #8 Sub Base St. Thomas VI 00802. The funding would be used to upgrade the Anguilla wastewater treatment facility and construction of pumps, piping, and storage tanks necessary to reclaim and allow distribution of wastewater. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely yours,

ronna M. Christensen

DONNA M. CHRISTENSEN

DELEGATE, VIRGIN ISLANDS

COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND THE INTERNET

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS

COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON INSULAR AFFAIRS, OCEANS AND WILDLIFE

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATIONAL PARKS, FORESTS, AND PUBLIC LANDS

ASSISTANT MAJORITY WHIP

MEMBER, CONGRESSIONAL BLACK CAUCUS

MEMBER, CONGRESSIONAL CAUCUS FOR WOMEN'S ISSUES

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515-5501

April 3, 2009

PLEASE RESPOND TO:

WASHINGTON OFFICE

1510 Longworth House Office Building Washington, DC 20515 (202) 225–1790 FAX (202) 225–5517

DISTRICT OFFICES

SUNSHINE MALL SPACE #204-205 #1 ESTATE CANE FREDERIKSTED, VI 00840 P.O. BOX 5980 C'STED, ST. CROIX, VI 00823 (340) 778-5900 FAX (340) 778-5111

SUITE NO. 207 NISKY CENTER, 2ND FLOOR ST. THOMAS, VIRGIN ISLANDS 00802 (340) 774-4408 FAX (340) 774-8033

> #109 CONTANT-ENIGHED CRUZ BAY, ST. JOHN U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS 00831 (340) 776-1212

To whom it may concern:

I am requesting funding for Estate La Grange Flood Control Project, in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the Government of the V.I. Department of Public Works located at #8 Sub Base St. Thomas VI 00802. The funding would be used to provide essential flood protection for the town of Frederiksted on St. Croix. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely yours,

DONNA M. CHRISTENSEN

DELEGATE, VIRGIN ISLANDS

COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND THE INTERNET

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS

COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON INSULAR AFFAIRS, OCEANS AND WILDLIFE

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATIONAL PARKS, FORESTS, AND PUBLIC LANDS

ASSISTANT MAJORITY WHIP

Member, Congressional Black Caucus

Member, Congressional Caucus for Women's Issues

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, **DC** 20515-5501

April 3, 2009

PLEASE RESPOND TO:

WASHINGTON OFFICE

1510 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING
WASHINGTON, DC 20515
{202} 225-1790
FAX (202) 225-5517

DISTRICT OFFICES

П

SUNSHINE MALL SPACE #204-205 #1 ESTATE CANE FREDERIKSTED, VI 00840 P.O. BOX 5980 C'STED, ST. CROIX, VI 00823 (340) 778-5900 FAX (340) 778-5111

SUITE NO. 207
NISKY CENTER, 2ND FLOOR
ST. THOMAS, VIRGIN ISLANDS 00802
(340) 774–4408
FAX (340) 774–8033

#109 CONTANT-ENIGHED CRUZ BAY, ST. JOHN U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS 00831 {340} 776–1212

To whom it may concern:

I am requesting funding for Mass Transit/Bus and Bus Facility Improvements

Program for the Virgin Islands, in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this
project is the Government of the V.I/Department of Public Works located at #8 Sub Base St.

Thomas VI 00802. The funding would be used for the Virgin Islands transit system
(VITRAN) to purchase 10 new buses (specially built for the Territory's rugged topography
and driving on the left); for the design and construction of the St. John bus maintenance
facility; and for bus maintenance and fueling facilities on St. Thomas and St. Croix. I certify
that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely Murs,

Donna M. Christensen Member of Congress

nelle

COMMITTEE ON **ENERGY AND COMMERCE**

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND THE INTERNET

> MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS

> > COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON INSULAR AFFAIRS, OCEANS AND WILDLIFE

> MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATIONAL PARKS, FORESTS, AND PUBLIC LANDS

ASSISTANT MAJORITY WHIP

MEMBER, CONGRESSIONAL BLACK CAUCUS

MEMBER, CONGRESSIONAL CAUCUS FOR Women's Issues

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515-5501

April 3, 2009

PLEASE RESPOND TO:

WASHINGTON OFFICE

1510 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-1790 FAX (202) 225-5517

DISTRICT OFFICES

SUNSHINE MALL SPACE #204-205 #1 ESTATE CANE FREDERIKSTED, VI 00840 P.O. Box 5980 C'STED, ST. CROIX, VI 00823 (340) 778-5900 Fax (340) 778-5111

SUITE No. 207 NISKY CENTER, 2ND FLOOR St. Thomas, Virgin Islands 00802 (340) 774-4408 Fax (340) 774-8033

> #109 CONTANT-ENIGHED CRUZ BAY, ST. JOHN U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS 00831 (340) 776-1212

To whom it may concern:

I am requesting funding to continue Construction of Christiansted Bypass Project, in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the Government of the V.I/Department of Public Works located at #8 Sub Base St. Thomas VI 00802. The funding would be used to continue with construction of the Christiansted Bypass Project on St. Croix, a vitally important transportation project in economic revitalization of St. Croix. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely yours,

Donna M. Christensen

Jember of Cor

COMMITTEE ON **ENERGY AND COMMERCE**

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND THE INTERNET

> MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS

> > COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON INSULAR AFFAIRS, OCEANS AND WILDLIFE

> MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATIONAL PARKS, FORESTS, AND PUBLIC LANDS

ASSISTANT MAJORITY WHIP

Мемвея, CONGRESSIONAL BLACK CAUCUS

MEMBER, CONGRESSIONAL CAUCUS FOR Women's Issues

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, **DC** 20515-5501

PLEASE RESPOND TO:

WASHINGTON OFFICE

1510 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING Washington, DC 20515 (202) 225-1790 FAX (202) 225-5517

DISTRICT OFFICES

SUNSHINE MALL SPACE #204-205 #1 ESTATE CANE FREDERIKSTED, VI 00840 P.O. Box 5980 C'STED, ST. CROIX, VI 00823 (340) 778-5900 Fax (340) 778-5111

SUITE No. 207 NISKY CENTER, 2ND FLOOR St. Thomas, Virgin Islands 00802 (340) 774-4408 Fax (340) 774-8033

> #109 CONTANT-ENIGHED CRUZ BAY, St. JOHN U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS 00831 (340) 776-1212

April 3, 2009

To whom it may concern:

I am requesting funding for to a refurbished and readily available passenger ferry, in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the Government of the V.I/Department of Public Works located at #8 Sub Base St. Thomas VI 00802. The funding would be used to purchase an urgently need passenger ferry for the ferry run between St. Thomas and St. John I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely yours

meht Donna M. Christensen

COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND THE INTERNET

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS

COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON INSULAR AFFAIRS, OCEANS AND WILDLIFE

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATIONAL PARKS, FORESTS, AND PUBLIC LANDS

ASSISTANT MAJORITY WHIP

Member, Congressional Black Caucus

Member, Congressional Caucus for Women's Issues

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515-5501

PLEASE RESPOND TO:

WASHINGTON OFFICE

1510 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING
WASHINGTON, DC 20515
(202) 225–1790
FAX (202) 225–5517

DISTRICT OFFICES

SUNSHINE MALL SPACE #204–205 #1 ESTATE CANE FREDERIKSTED, VI 00840 P.O. BOX 5980 C'STEO, ST. CROIX, VI 00823 (340) 778–5900 FAX (340) 778–5111

SUITE NO. 207 NISKY CENTER, 2ND FLOOR ST. THOMAS, VIRGIN ISLANDS 00802 (340) 774–4408 FAX (340) 774–8033

#109 CONTANT-ENIGHED
CRUZ BAY, ST. JOHN
U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS 00831
(340) 776-1212

April 3, 2009

To whom it may concern:

I am requesting funding for a Parking Facility Adjacent to Fort Christian on St. Thomas, in fiscal year 2010. The entity to receive funding for this project is the Government of the V.I/Department of Public Works located at #8 Sub Base St. Thomas VI 00802. The funding would be used for engineering and construction of an urgently needed parking facility adjacent to Fort Christian on St. Thomas. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely yours,

COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND THE INTERNET

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS

COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON INSULAR AFFAIRS, OCEANS AND WILDLIFE

> MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATIONAL PARKS, FORESTS, AND PUBLIC LANDS

ASSISTANT MAJORITY WHIP

MEMBER, CONGRESSIONAL BLACK CAUCUS

MEMBER, CONGRESSIONAL CAUCUS FOR WOMEN'S ISSUES

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515-5501

May 14, 2009

PLEASE RESPOND TO:

WASHINGTON OFFICE

1510 Longworth House Office Building Washington, DC 20515 (202) 225–1790 Fax (202) 225–5517

DISTRICT OFFICES

SUNSHINE MALL SPACE #204-205 #1 ESTATE CANE FREDERIKSTED, VI 00840 P.O. BOX 5980 C'STED, ST. CROIX, VI 00823 (340) 778-5900 FAX (340) 778-5111

SUITE NO. 207 NISKY CENTER, 2ND FLOOR ST. THOMAS, VIRGIN ISLANDS 00802 (340) 774-4408 FAX (340) 774-8033

> #109 CONTANT-ENIGHED CRUZ BAY, ST. JOHN U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS 00831 (340) 776-1212

The Hon. James L. Oberstar Chairman Committee on Transportation and Infrastructure U.S. House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Oberstar:

I am requesting <u>funding for the Christiansted Bypass a High, Priority Project</u>, in the upcoming surface transportation authorization legislation. The entity to receive funding for this project is <u>the Government of the V.I. Department of Public Works</u> located at <u>#8244 Sub Base St. Thomas, VI 00802</u>. The purpose of this project <u>will be to significantly reduce traffic flow in and around the town of Christiansted, St. Croix to allow for improved safety, reduced congestion and preservation of historic structures.</u> I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely Jours,

Donna M. Christensen Member of Congress

let

COMMITTEE ON

ENERGY AND COMMERCE

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND THE INTERNET

> MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS

> > COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES

MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON INSULAR AFFAIRS, OCEANS AND WILDLIFE

> MEMBER, SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATIONAL PARKS, FORESTS, AND PUBLIC LANDS

ASSISTANT MAJORITY WHIP

MEMBER, CONGRESSIONAL BLACK CAUCUS

MEMBER, CONGRESSIONAL CAUCUS FOR WOMEN'S ISSUES

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, DC 20515-5501

May 14, 2009

PLEASE RESPOND TO:

WASHINGTON OFFICE

1510 LONGWORTH HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-1790 Fax (202) 225-5517

DISTRICT OFFICES

SUNSHINE MALL SPACE #204-205 #1 ESTATE CANE FREDERIKSTED, VI 00840 P.O. Box 5980 C'STED, ST. CROIX, VI 00823 (340) 778-5900 FAX (340) 778-5111

SUITE No. 207 NISKY CENTER, 2ND FLOOR St. Thomas, Virgin Islands 00802 (340) 774-4408 FAX (340) 774-8033

> #109 CONTANT-ENIGHED CRUZ BAY, ST. JOHN U.S. VIRGIN ISLANDS 00831 (340) 776-1212

The Hon. James L. Oberstar Chairman Committee on Transportation and Infrastructure U.S. House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Oberstar:

I am requesting funding for the Veterans Drive Improvements, a High Priority Project, in the upcoming surface transportation authorization legislation. The entity to receive funding for this project is the Government of the V.I. Department of Public Works located at #8244 Sub Base St. Thomas, VI 00802. The purpose of this project will be to reduce severe congestion and improve safety on Veterans Drive in historic downtown Charlotte Amalie, St. Thomas. I certify that neither I nor my spouse has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely yours,

melt onna M. Christensen Member of Congress

May 14, 2009